West Boylston Conservation Commission FEE SCHEDULE----AUGUST, 2017

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS: Fee includes cost of Telegram and Gazette

advertisement and Conservation Commission administrative costs: \$70.00

REQUEST FOR DETERMINATION (RDA):

Application fee: \$95.00

Add legal advertisement fee (see above):

Wetlands Determination, if contracted by Conservation Commission: \$1.00/linear foot

NOTICE OF INTENT:

Usual and customary costs including, but not limited to, engineering, delineations, legal advice as deemed necessary by a majority vote of the Commission. Town fee = half of total fee, add \$12.50

Fees to State = half of total fee, subtract \$12.50.

To determine total fee, refer to website:

http://www.mass.gov/dep/water/approvals/wpa3inst.doc - PLUS -

- --Legal advertisement fee (see above).
- -- In addition, add \$25.00 administrative charge after completion of calculations

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE:

Administrative fee only (no legal ad required):

\$95.00

ENFORCEMENT ORDER:

All incurred costs, plus 30%, including but not limited to: certified mail, administrative labor costs, legal consultant fees, wetlands delineation, engineering, etc. – <u>Add additional \$25.00</u> Administrative Fee

SEWER HOOK-UP FEES:

For all residents who do not file an application to hook-up within six months of sewer availability, a fee will be incurred for either a Request for Determination or Notice of Intent, if applicable. \$95.00

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATIONS: (Per Review):

\$95.00

If delineation is necessary, then applicant must file a Request for Determination.

**Note: applicant is responsible for any recording fees, and must report recording of documents to the Conservation Commission.

(These fees are used to defray administrative costs for the West Boylston Conservation Commission. Our Commission is made up of volunteers, and we receive no funding from our municipality to provide these necessary services. We believe the above costs reflect fair amounts for these essential filings especially when compared to other towns).